

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 001062
Date 13 April 2017

Website and Intranet

Request:

Under the freedom of Information Act 2000 I seek information about your website and intranet:

1. Please provide the name, email address and telephone number for your head of ICT (or similar role), who is responsible for the main council website and intranet
[Andy Hoare](#)
andy.hoare@wolverhampton.gov.uk
01902 554563
2. Is your council website currently developed in-house?
[No](#)
3. If your website hasn't been developed in-house, please provide:
 - a. Name of supplier
[Goss Interactive Ltd](#)
 - b. Value of contract
[£95k](#)
 - c. Contract renewal date
[25 April 2018](#)
4. Is it hosted internally or externally?
[Internally](#)
5. Are there any plans to review provision of your council website?
[Site is being internally developed at present.](#)
6. Is your council intranet currently developed in-house?
[Yes](#)
7. If your intranet hasn't been developed in-house, please provide:
 - a. Name of supplier – [N/A](#)
 - b. Value of contract – [N/A](#)
 - c. Contract renewal date – [N/A](#)

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

8. Is it hosted internally or externally?

Internally

9. Are there any plans to review provision of your council intranet?

No